Jivi GRAY ” LEXIN G To N MONICA CONRAD

DIRECTOR
PARKS & RECREATION

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

FROM: /M/(m

7 4 \ i .
Monica Conkad/blrector, Parks and Recreation

DATE: October 23, 2017
SUBIJECT: Change Order #3 to Bid Number 185-2016
Request
Authorization to: Execute Change Order #3 with Pace Contracting in the amount of

$21,170.24 for the Construction Services for the Jacobson Park spray
ground & Masterson Station Park spray ground, Contract #90-2017. The
new contract amount including this change order is $1,236,304.66.

Why are you requesting? These changes are required additions and/or upgrades to various portions
of the spray grounds’ construction due to unforeseen changes in project
scope, design and/or other regulatory requirements. These changes include
upgrades to fencing and erosion control, and installation of wire mesh to
prevent children from passing through planks at Jacobson Park; upgraded
electrical enclosures in the mechanical rooms at both parks; and additional
materials and labor to connect to electrical transformer at Masterson
Station Park. These changes will also extend the contract date/duration a
total of 20 days.

Department needs this action completed because: To adjust the contract as required for construction of spray
grounds at Jacobson and Masterson Station Parks.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost forthis Fyis:  $21,170.24
The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted?

Yes. The funds are budgeted
Account number:

PROJ-Grant / Activity | FUND | DEPT ID SECTION ACCOUNT SITE | BUDGET REF | AMOUNT |

Jacobson_ 2017/ 2607 707601 7211 90319 746 2017 $10,297.06
Construct I

200 East Main Street. Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3800 Phone / 859 258 3908 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



Page 2 of 2

Masterson_2017/

2017 $10,873.18

2607 | 707601 7211 90319 798

Construct

Commissioner/ Director:

File No:

Geoff Reed, Commissioner, General Services
Monica Conrad, Director, Parks and Recreation

1186-17

®

206 East Mai~ Street, Lexi~gton. KY 40507 / 859.258.390C Phore / 859.258.3202 Fax / lexingionky.gov




