R-702-2017

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of 2

Original R-080-2017
7

Date: October 23, 2017
Proiect: Construction Services for
ject Jacobson Park Sprayground
. Jacobson and Masterson
Location:

Station Parks

Contract No.

TO: Michael Bryant 90-2017
Pace Contractors Original Contract Amt. $1,107,500.00
Cumulative Amount of
15415 Shelbyville Rd Previous Change Orders $107.634.42
Percent Change - Previous 9.72%
Louisville KY, 40245 Change Orders e
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $1.215,134.42
Change Order No. 3
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
Item |Description of changes-qgantmes, unit prices, change in Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. completion date, etc.
1 |Additional plank fence and jute mat at Jacobson $5,710.26
2|wire mesh on Jacobson playground/sprayground fence $8,509.98
3|Upgraded electrical enclosures for both spraygrounds $5,600.00
4]|Additonal wire and labor for transformer connection $1,350.00
5
6
7
Total decrease
Total increase $21,170.24
Net Amount of this Change Order $21,170.24
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $1,236,304.66
Percent Change - This Change Order 1.91%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 11.63%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommende

Accepted by

(2

(Proj. Mngr.) Date_0/2#/ 13-

(Contractor) Date /q/éi{/’}

9

Approved / (Director) Date_LO l .
Approved by (Commissioner) Date\OI %u ||+
Approved b y (Mayor or CAO) Date NO 6 701

y WA\ i =7 —



Page 20f2

PROJECT: Construction Services for Jacobson Spray ground &
Masterson Station Park Spray ground

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |~qNTRACT NO. 90-2017

CHANGE ORDER: 003

Necessity for change: Addition of drain down pits, valve extensions, exhaust fans and
louvers, electrical enclosures and connections, and flow meters as result of final design
changes. Addition of anti-grafiti coating, upgraded door locks and changing stations at
the owners request for increased durability.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X _No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.
Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: No

Effect on contract completion date: Extend final completion date 20 days for delivery

and installation time of wire mesh on ali Jag bson fence.
/I)(W“M NOV 16 207

U Maﬂ)r Date




