Original R-090-2017
Contract # 037-2017

R-578-2017

10l g ek (OvO 1o Jokep) b \ \/ £q panoiddy
a)eq (JouoissiLIWO)) g 7~ Aq panousddy
n\W\u \;ﬂ m aleq (4oj0aa1Q) 7 b Aq panoiddy
7 aeq (1o)oenuo)) AqQ pajdaooy
/X oyeq (JBup “loid) = . A% papuUSWIWIOIDY
“012Ja A|dde [ JOBIIUOD 8y} JO SuoisiAoid jje pue Joenuod ay) uluola|diuod au) Joj papircid Swi 8y |
%ZL6 sJeplQ abuey) |y - sbuey) juadiod
%06}

19pJQ abuey) siy] - abuey) jusdiad

rveEL'sieLs 48pIO

abueyn siyy Buipnou] Junowy 10e4U0D MON

€9'810°L2$ JapliQ abueyd siy} Jo Junowy 19N

€9'eclecs aseaJsoul [ejo}

00'SOL°L$ asealoap [ej0]
00'G0L'L$ syed yjoq je siawedq|.

JodeA pue UOSqO9E[* 10§ [RULIN PRIJISP 1O} JoNpaQ
€v'6veCe uosqooer Joy suonels Buibueyo [98)s ssajuels|9
65 /80%$ Syied yjoq J0j SJeANO| pue suej isneyx3ls
16-2G27$ U0SQODET JOj SJEMPIEY PUE SWSIUBYDSLW %20} 01y ¢
YA A syled 4)0q 10) SOAJEA AJRJIUES 10} SUOISUSIXS SAIEA|E
25915°1% W00 [EDIUBLDSW UOSISSE J0j Buneod nijess-nuyiz
26005°2% syied (oq 1e seyoey/sid umop uiesal ]

2oud 1981JU0D Ul 9SE3I0U]

*2)8 ‘ajep uonadwod ‘ON

99d J0BAUOD Ul 35831080 ur 86ueys ‘seoud yun ‘senpuenb-sabueyo jo uonduossq| wey

JaplQ abuey) juaund

‘uoneoyioads pue

sued JoeAU09 3y} wouy sabueyo Buimojioy ayl yim Aldwod o) pajsanbal Aqaiay 81e NOA

Z "ON J8piQ abuey)d
e b b 19pIO abuey) siy o}
BLGLLYELLS| o, Junowy 10eRU0D [E10L
SuapIO abuey)d SYZOP 'AM 3liIAsInoT
snolAald - abuey) jusalad
o SioplO ebuey) snoiAdId pY 8Malays SLvSH
6.'G19'98% JO JUNOWY SAlEINWND
00°005'204'L$ Y J0BAUOD [BUIBLO SIOREAUOD 898d
1102-06 "ON 10B1UOD wekig leeyIN 0L
SYIE] UCHEIS :uoneao
cow»mwmam_\,_ pue uosqooer Z jo | obed
punoibAeids yJed Uosqooer }
10} S3DIAISS LORONISUOD Jsloid| ¥3IAAO mmvz<_._0~_._.o<._.~_.rz@o ._._‘Om.__._\m,_uﬂw__vwm\,.ﬂuw
1102 ‘1 18NNy — ALNNOD NvadNn 3L13AVI-N




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Construction Services for Jacobson Spray ground &
Masterson Station Park Spray ground

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 90-2017

CHANGE ORDER: 002

-—

Necessity for change:

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? Yes _ X No

If "Yes", explain.
Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes __ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: No

Effect on contract completion date: Extend final completion date 32 days due to delays
caused by manufacturer's design and engineering.

SEP 2 8 2017

U Ma\)or ; Date




JIM GRAY “ LEXINGTON MONICA CONRAD

MAYOR DIRECTOR
PARKS & RECREATION

T0: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

FROM: /WQMAA,»«——

'- v - v .
Monica Conra«{,pal'ector, Parks and Recreation

DATE: August 2, 2017
SUBJECT: Change Order #2 to Bid Number 185-2016
Request
Authorization to: Execute Change Order #2 with Pace Contracting in the amount of

$21,018.63 for the Construction Services for the Jacobson Park Sprayground
& Masterson Station Park Sprayground, Contract #90-2017. The new
contract amount including this change order is $1,215,134.42.

Why are you requesting? To upgrade required drain down pits, valve extensions, exhaust fans and
louvers at both parks, apply anti-graffiti protection to mechanical building at
Masterson Station Park and upgrade locking mechanisms and baby changing
stations to new restroom building at Jacobson Park and extend the contract
date/duration 32 days.
Department needs this action completed because: To adjust the contract as required for construction.
What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is:  $21,018.63

The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted
Account number:
PROJ-Grant / Activity | FUND | DEPTID SECTION ACCOUNT SITE BUDGET REF | AMOUNT
Jacobson-2017/ 2607 707601 7211 90319 746 2017 $12,742.22
Construct
Masterson- 2607 707601 7211 90319 798 2017 $8,276.41
2017/Construct

o

Ll flqg
@

&

200 East Main Street, Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3900 Phone / 859.258.3909 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



Page 2 of 2

Commissioner/ Director: Geoff Reed, Commissioner, General Services
Monica Conrad, Director, Parks and Recreation

File No: 0854-17

2CC East Mai~ Street. | exington, KY 20507 1 859 258 3500 Pho~e / 859.258.3909 Fax / exingionky.gev



